
HUSSON Univ. (0-3) -vs- Morrisville (2-2)
9/28/2019 at Morrisville, N.Y. (Drake Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:00 PM   End of Game: 2:32 PM   Duration: 2:32 hrs
Referee: Bill Henry   Line Judge: Matthew White   Side Judge: Frank Parker   Umpire: Stephen Polzell
Back Judge: John Overfield   Score Keeper:    Linesman: BJ Henry   Field Judge: Christopher Cha
Temperature: 68   Wind: S11   Weather: partly cloudy, humid

Date: 9/28/2019
Site: Morrisville, N.Y. (Drake Field)
Attendance: 1964

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
HUS 0 0 0 15 15
MORR 0 21 14 7 42

Qtr Time Scoring Play HUS MORR
2nd 12:46 MORR - Sterling FitzHe 1 yd run (Desmond Akpanok kick), 6 plays, 68 yards, TOP 2:15 0 7
2nd 03:29 MORR - Kinsey Williams 3 yd run (Desmond Akpanok kick), 11 plays, 86 yards, TOP 5:51 0 14
2nd 00:11 MORR - Kinsey Williams 1 yd run (Desmond Akpanok kick), 6 plays, 78 yards, TOP 1:42 0 21

3rd 13:29
MORR - Jermaine Cooper 22 yd pass from Bill Flatow (Desmond Akpanok kick) 3 plays, 52 yards,
TOP 1:24 0 28

3rd 05:31
MORR - Jermaine Cooper 9 yd pass from Bill Flatow (Desmond Akpanok kick) 10 plays, 73 yards,
TOP 5:01 0 35

4th 14:46 HUS - K. Robinson 3 yd run (Devin Pickett kick), 10 plays, 65 yards, TOP 5:45 7 35
4th 09:22 MORR - Kinsey Williams 2 yd run (Desmond Akpanok kick), 9 plays, 64 yards, TOP 5:15 7 42
4th 00:00 HUS - Santiago Isaza 1 yd run (Santiago Isaza rush), 4 plays, 17 yards, TOP 0:47 15 42



Individual Offense
 
 
HUSSON Univ.

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
David Morrison 16 29 183 0 0 29 1
Tim Albert 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 30 183 0 0 29 1

Morrisville

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Bill Flatow 15 19 214 2 0 28 0
Maurace Morris 1 1 45 0 0 45 0
Totals 16 20 259 2 0 45 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Arthur Brefil 19 73 5 68 0 15 3.6
Shawn Noel, Jr. 7 18 1 17 0 8 2.4
David Morrison 3 12 5 7 0 6 2.3
Garrett Poussard 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Keyshaun Robinson 1 3 0 3 1 3 3.0
Santiago Isaza 2 2 0 2 1 1 1.0
Totals 33 112 11 101 2 15 3.1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Kinsey Williams 17 81 0 81 3 12 4.8
Sterling Fitz-Henley 10 61 4 57 1 26 5.7
Mike Cirasuolo 5 23 0 23 0 6 4.6
Tafari Mason 1 15 0 15 0 15 15.0
Bill Flatow 1 11 0 11 0 11 11.0
Totals 34 191 4 187 4 26 5.5

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Tyler Halls 4 81 0 29
Keyshaun Robinson 4 48 0 21
Patrick Cullen 2 33 0 26
Aidan Hogan 5 27 0 11
Arthur Brefil 1 -6 0 0
Totals 16 183 0 29

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Toure Hall 6 77 0 28
Jermaine Cooper 4 57 2 22
Parrish Durham 2 54 0 45
Justin Adams 1 24 0 24
Rory Matz 1 17 0 17
Kinsey Williams 1 17 0 17
Jeffrey Carrozz 1 13 0 13
Totals 16 259 2 45

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Aaron Paradis 5 173 34.6 40 1 0 0
Totals 5 173 34.6 40 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Bill Flatow 1 39 39.0 39 1 0 0
Hunter Regels 2 78 39.0 44 0 0 0
Totals 3 117 39.0 44 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Tyler Halls 1 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shawn Noel, Jr. 0 0 0 3 52 26 0 0 0
Keyshaun Robinson 0 0 0 1 25 25 0 0 0
Arthur Brefil 0 0 0 1 19 19 0 0 0
Total 1 23 23 5 96 26 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Toure Hall 1 2 2 2 49 26 0 0 0
Total 1 2 2 2 49 26 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Devin Pickett 2 110 0 0 55.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Desmond Akpakoko 7 394 0 2 56.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
HUSSON Univ. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Zach Connolly 9 3 12 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Frank Curran 2 8 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jaylin Best 1 5 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chevan Osbourne 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Alvarez 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marcell Mitchell 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
JJ Mesics 3 — 3 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Da-Quan Patterson 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson Leonard 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Javell Desir 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyrek Mann — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tucker Buzzell 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Darterius Hall — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brandon Williams — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sterling Mcdowell-Hag 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cristian Walker — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kaleb Caron 1 — 1 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Billy Campbell — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aidan Asher — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dawin Magloire 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 28 60 1.0/4 —/0 1 —/— - — — —

Morrisville Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jose Garcia 4 8 12 1.0/6 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Phil Benjamin 2 7 9 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Joe MillerLaBar 2 5 7 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Ernesto Mitchell 1 5 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Justin Donnelly 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Deondrade Wells 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Sage Thomas 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alfred Caulker 2 1 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Marc Eberley 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chyon Pearsall 1 2 3 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Zaeqwan Cancer 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Lyon 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Civy Merritt 2 — 2 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Eddon Gordon 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kellan Skott — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jermaine Rankine 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Johnny Vigliotti 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nash Nelson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Sterling Fitz-Henley 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Isaac Danso 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mike Cirasuolo — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Devron James — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alejandro Lilley — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Khyree Wilson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 29 46 75 5.0/17 1.0/5 — —/— - 6 — 3



Drive Chart
 
 
HUSSON Univ.

Morrisville

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st HUS30 15:00 KO HUS33 13:52 PUNT 3-3 1:08
1st HUS13 12:25 PUNT HUS43 08:23 PUNT 7-30 4:02
1st HUS27 07:30 PUNT MORR32 00:01 DOWNS 12-41 7:29
2nd HUS26 12:38 KO HUS50 09:20 PUNT 6-24 3:18
2nd HUS35 03:29 KO HUS40 01:53 PUNT 3-5 1:36
2nd HUS29 00:05 KO HUS29 00:00 HALF 1-0 0:05
3rd HUS32 13:23 KO HUS35 10:32 PUNT 4-3 2:51
3rd HUS35 05:31 KO MORR00 14:46 TD 10-65 5:45
4th HUS27 09:14 KO MORR06 03:10 DOWNS 13-67 6:04
4th MORR17 00:47 PUNT MORR00 00:00 TD 4-17 0:47

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MORR39 13:52 PUNT MORR48 12:25 PUNT 3-9 1:27
1st MORR26 08:23 PUNT MORR29 07:30 PUNT 3-3 0:53
1st MORR32 00:01 DOWNS HUS00 12:46 TD 6-68 2:15
2nd MORR14 09:20 PUNT HUS00 03:29 TD 11-86 5:51
2nd MORR22 01:53 PUNT HUS00 00:11 TD 6-78 1:42
3rd MORR48 14:53 KO HUS00 13:29 TD 3-52 1:24
3rd MORR27 10:32 PUNT HUS00 05:31 TD 10-73 5:01
4th MORR36 14:37 KO HUS00 09:22 TD 9-64 5:15
4th MORR06 03:10 DOWNS MORR06 00:47 PUNT 3-0 2:23



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Morrisville wins toss, defers - Husson to receiveMORR ball on MORR35.Desmond Akpanok kickoff 60 yards to the HUS5, K. Robinson return 25
yards to the HUS30 (Jose Garcia).
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HUSSON Univ. at 15:00
1st and 10 at HUS30 Arthur Brefil rush for 3 yards to the HUS33 (Justin Donnelly).
2nd and 7 at HUS33 David Morrison pass incomplete to Aidan Hogan (Ernesto Mitchel).
3rd and 7 at HUS33 David Morrison pass incomplete to K. Robinson.
4th and 7 at HUS33 Aaron Paradis punt 28 yards to the MORR39, downed.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:08

Morrisville at 13:52
1st and 10 at MORR39 MORRISVILLE drive start at 13:52.
1st and 10 at MORR39 Bill Flatow pass incomplete to Kyle Tuohy.
2nd and 10 at MORR39 Kinsey Williams rush for 6 yards to the MORR45 (Frank Curran;Jaylin Best).
3rd and 4 at MORR45 Bill Flatow pass complete to Toure Hall for 3 yards to the MORR48 (Zach Connolly).
4th and 1 at MORR48 Bill Flatow punt 39 yards to the HUS13, downed.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:27

HUSSON Univ. at 12:25
1st and 10 at HUS13 HUSSON UNIV. drive start at 12:25.
1st and 10 at HUS13 Arthur Brefil rush for 1 yard to the HUS14 (Civy Merritt).
2nd and 9 at HUS14 David Morrison pass complete to Aidan Hogan for 11 yards to the HUS25, 1ST DOWN HUS (Nash

Nelson;Deondrade Wells).
1st and 10 at HUS25 Arthur Brefil rush for 6 yards to the HUS31 (Jose Garcia).
2nd and 4 at HUS31 David Morrison pass complete to Aidan Hogan for 5 yards to the HUS36, 1ST DOWN HUS (Jose Garcia;Joe

MillerLaBar).
1st and 10 at HUS36 Arthur Brefil rush for 6 yards to the HUS42 (Jermaine Rankin;Ernesto Mitchel).
2nd and 4 at HUS42 Arthur Brefil rush for 1 yard to the HUS43 (Joe MillerLaBar;Ernesto Mitchel).
3rd and 3 at HUS43 David Morrison pass incomplete to Tyler Halls (Jose Garcia).
4th and 3 at HUS43 Aaron Paradis punt 31 yards to the MORR26, fair catch by Toure Hall.
Total 7 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 4:02

Morrisville at 08:23
1st and 10 at MORR26 MORRISVILLE drive start at 08:23.
1st and 10 at MORR26 Kinsey Williams rush for 3 yards to the MORR29 (Zach Connolly;Cristian Walker).
2nd and 7 at MORR29 Bill Flatow pass incomplete to Kyle Tuohy, dropped pass.
3rd and 7 at MORR29 Bill Flatow pass incomplete to Tafari Mason.
4th and 7 at MORR29 Timeout HUSSON Univ., clock 07:37.
4th and 7 at MORR29 Hunter Regels punt 44 yards to the HUS27, fair catch by Tyler Halls.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

HUSSON Univ. at 07:30
1st and 10 at HUS27 HUSSON UNIV. drive start at 07:30.
1st and 10 at HUS27 David Morrison pass complete to Tyler Halls for 7 yards to the HUS34 (Phil Benjamin), PENALTY HUS illegal block

(K. Robinson) 3 yards to the HUS24, NO PLAY.
1st and 13 at HUS24 Shawn Noel, Jr. rush for 4 yards to the HUS28 (Marc Eberley).
2nd and 9 at HUS28 Shawn Noel, Jr. rush for 1 yard to the HUS29 (Jacob Lyon).
3rd and 8 at HUS29 David Morrison pass complete to K. Robinson for 21 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN HUS (Sterling FitzHe).
1st and 10 at HUS50 Arthur Brefil rush for 13 yards to the MORR37, 1ST DOWN HUS (Sage Thomas;Jose Garcia).
1st and 10 at MORR37 Arthur Brefil rush for 1 yard to the MORR36 (Ernesto Mitchel;Kellan Skott).
2nd and 9 at MORR36 David Morrison pass incomplete to Patrick Cullen (Deondrade Wells).
3rd and 9 at MORR36 Shawn Noel, Jr. rush for 3 yards to the MORR33 (Ernesto Mitchel;Jose Garcia).
4th and 6 at MORR33 David Morrison rush for 6 yards to the MORR27, 1ST DOWN HUS, out-of-bounds (Deondrade Wells).
1st and 10 at MORR27 David Morrison pass incomplete to Tyler Halls, PENALTY HUS illegal formation (Tyler Halls) 5 yards to the

MORR32, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at MORR32 Arthur Brefil rush for 2 yards to the MORR30 (Joe MillerLaBar;Phil Benjamin).
2nd and 13 at MORR30 David Morrison pass complete to Aidan Hogan for 3 yards to the MORR27 (Phil Benjamin;Sage Thomas).
3rd and 10 at MORR27 David Morrison sacked for loss of 5 yards to the MORR32 (Chyon Pearsall).
4th and 15 at MORR32 David Morrison pass incomplete to Patrick Cullen.
Total 12 plays, 41 yardsTime of Possession: 7:29

Morrisville at 00:01
1st and 10 at MORR32 MORRISVILLE drive start at 00:01.
1st and 10 at MORR32 Maurace Morris pass complete to Parrish Durham for 45 yards to the HUS23, 1ST DOWN MORR, out-of-bounds.

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at HUS23 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at HUS23 Mike Cirasuolo rush for 4 yards to the HUS19 (Chevan Osbourne).
2nd and 6 at HUS19 Mike Cirasuolo rush for 5 yards to the HUS14 (Zach Connolly).



 

 

 

 

 

3rd and 1 at HUS14 Sterling FitzHe rush for 13 yards to the HUS1, 1ST DOWN MORR (Zach Connolly).
1st and GOAL at HUS01 Sterling FitzHe rush for no gain to the HUS1 (Chevan Osbourne;Frank Curran).
2nd and GOAL at HUS01 Sterling FitzHe rush for 1 yard to the HUS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:46.
1st and GOAL at HUS03 PENALTY MORR false start (Jeffrey Carrozz) 4 yards to the HUS7.
1st and GOAL at HUS07 Desmond Akpanok kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MORR35 Desmond Akpanok kickoff 58 yards to the HUS7, Arthur Brefil return 19 yards to the HUS26 (Chyon Pearsall;Phil

Benjamin).
Total 6 plays, 68 yardsTime of Possession: 2:15

HUSSON Univ. 0-7 Morrisville

HUSSON Univ. at 12:38
1st and 10 at HUS26 HUSSON UNIV. drive start at 12:38.
1st and 10 at HUS26 Arthur Brefil rush for 5 yards to the HUS31 (Jose Garcia;Justin Donnelly).
2nd and 5 at HUS31 Arthur Brefil rush for no gain to the HUS31 (Zaeqwan Cancer;Ernesto Mitchel).
3rd and 5 at HUS31 David Morrison pass complete to Tyler Halls for 10 yards to the HUS41, 1ST DOWN HUS (Justin Donnelly).
1st and 10 at HUS41 QB hurry by Phil Benjamin.
1st and 10 at HUS41 Shawn Noel, Jr. rush for 8 yards to the HUS49 (Marc Eberley;Jose Garcia).
2nd and 2 at HUS49 David Morrison pass incomplete to Tyler Halls.
3rd and 2 at HUS49 QB hurry by Joe MillerLaBar.
3rd and 2 at HUS49 Shawn Noel, Jr. rush for 1 yard to the 50 yardline (Marc Eberley;Jose Garcia).
4th and 1 at HUS50 Aaron Paradis punt 36 yards to the MORR14, fair catch by Toure Hall.
Total 6 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 3:18

Morrisville at 09:20
1st and 10 at MORR14 MORRISVILLE drive start at 09:20.
1st and 10 at MORR14 Sterling FitzHe rush for 6 yards to the MORR20 (Frank Curran).
2nd and 4 at MORR20 Sterling FitzHe rush for 3 yards to the MORR23 (Chevan Osbourne;Jaylin Best).
3rd and 1 at MORR23 Sterling FitzHe rush for 26 yards to the MORR49, 1ST DOWN MORR (Zach Connolly).
1st and 10 at MORR49 Bill Flatow pass complete to Jermaine Cooper for 13 yards to the HUS38, 1ST DOWN MORR, out-of-bounds (Zach

Connolly).
1st and 10 at HUS38 Kinsey Williams rush for 6 yards to the HUS32 (Jaylin Best;Frank Curran).
2nd and 4 at HUS32 Kinsey Williams rush for 9 yards to the HUS23, 1ST DOWN MORR, out-of-bounds (Jackson Leonard).
1st and 10 at HUS23 Bill Flatow rush for 11 yards to the HUS12, 1ST DOWN MORR, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at HUS12 Kinsey Williams rush for 2 yards to the HUS10 (Frank Curran;Tyrek Mann).
2nd and 8 at HUS10 Kinsey Williams rush for 5 yards to the HUS5 (Jaylin Best;Zach Connolly).
3rd and 3 at HUS05 Kinsey Williams rush for 2 yards to the HUS3 (Jaylin Best;Chevan Osbourne).
4th and 1 at HUS03 Kinsey Williams rush for 3 yards to the HUS0, 1ST DOWN MORR, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:29.
1st and GOAL at HUS03 Desmond Akpanok kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MORR35 Desmond Akpanok kickoff 63 yards to the HUS2, out-of-bounds, HUS ball on HUS35.
Total 11 plays, 86 yardsTime of Possession: 5:51

HUSSON Univ. 0-14 Morrisville

HUSSON Univ. at 03:29
1st and 10 at HUS35 HUSSON UNIV. drive start at 03:29.
1st and 10 at HUS35 Arthur Brefil rush for loss of 1 yard to the HUS34 (Alfred Caulker).
2nd and 11 at HUS34 David Morrison pass incomplete to Aidan Hogan (Nash Nelson).
3rd and 11 at HUS34 David Morrison rush for 6 yards to the HUS40 (Jose Garcia).
4th and 5 at HUS40 Aaron Paradis punt 40 yards to the MORR20, Toure Hall return 2 yards to the MORR22 (Billy Campbell;Aidan

Asher).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Morrisville at 01:53
1st and 10 at MORR22 MORRISVILLE drive start at 01:53.
1st and 10 at MORR22 Kinsey Williams rush for 5 yards to the MORR27 (Jackson Leonard;Frank Curran).
2nd and 5 at MORR27 Kinsey Williams rush for 12 yards to the MORR39, 1ST DOWN MORR (S. Mcdowell-Hag).
1st and 10 at MORR39 Bill Flatow pass complete to Toure Hall for 28 yards to the HUS33, 1ST DOWN MORR (Nick Alvarez).
1st and 10 at HUS33 Timeout Morrisville, clock 00:47.
1st and 10 at HUS33 Tafari Mason rush for 15 yards to the HUS18, 1ST DOWN MORR (Javell Desir).
1st and 10 at HUS18 Bill Flatow pass complete to Rory Matz for 17 yards to the HUS1, 1ST DOWN MORR, out-of-bounds (Nick

Alvarez).
1st and GOAL at HUS01 Timeout Morrisville, clock 00:16.
1st and GOAL at HUS01 Kinsey Williams rush for 1 yard to the HUS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:11.
1st and GOAL at HUS03 Desmond Akpanok kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MORR35 Desmond Akpanok kickoff 50 yards to the HUS15, Shawn Noel, Jr. return 14 yards to the HUS29 (Deondrade

Wells;Jose Garcia).
Total 6 plays, 78 yardsTime of Possession: 1:42

HUSSON Univ. 0-21 Morrisville

HUSSON Univ. at 00:05
1st and 10 at HUS29 HUSSON UNIV. drive start at 00:05.
1st and 10 at HUS29 Arthur Brefil rush for 15 yards to the HUS44, 1ST DOWN HUS (Joe MillerLaBar).
1st and 10 at HUS44 PENALTY HUS unsportsmanlike conduct (Josh Goddard) 15 yards to the HUS29.



 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, HUS ball on HUS20.Devin Pickett kickoff 55 yards to the MORR25, Toure Hall return 23 yards to the
MORR48 (Zach Connolly).
 

 

 

 

1st and 25 at HUS29 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:05

Morrisville at 14:53
1st and 10 at MORR48 MORRISVILLE drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at MORR48 Kinsey Williams rush for 5 yards to the HUS47 (M. Mitchell).
2nd and 5 at HUS47 Bill Flatow pass incomplete to Toure Hall (Jackson Leonard), PENALTY HUS pass interference (Jackson Leonard)

15 yards to the HUS32, 1ST DOWN MORR, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at HUS32 Bill Flatow pass complete to Toure Hall for 10 yards to the HUS22, 1ST DOWN MORR, out-of-bounds (Javell

Desir).
1st and 10 at HUS22 Bill Flatow pass complete to Jermaine Cooper for 22 yards to the HUS0, 1ST DOWN MORR, TOUCHDOWN, clock

13:29.
1st and GOAL at HUS03 Desmond Akpanok kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MORR35 Desmond Akpanok kickoff 59 yards to the HUS6, Shawn Noel, Jr. return 26 yards to the HUS32 (Mike

Cirasuolo;Jose Garcia).
Total 3 plays, 52 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

HUSSON Univ. 0-28 Morrisville

HUSSON Univ. at 13:23
1st and 10 at HUS32 HUSSON UNIV. drive start at 13:23.
1st and 10 at HUS32 Arthur Brefil rush for loss of 4 yards to the HUS28 (Civy Merritt).
2nd and 14 at HUS28 David Morrison pass intercepted by Sage Thomas at the HUS39, Sage Thomas return to the HUS39, PENALTY

MORR pass interference (Sage Thomas) 11 yards to the HUS39, 1ST DOWN HUS, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at HUS39 Arthur Brefil rush for 6 yards to the HUS45 (Phil Benjamin;Kellan Skott).
2nd and 4 at HUS45 David Morrison pass complete to Tyler Halls for 10 yards to the MORR45, out-of-bounds (Deondrade Wells),

PENALTY HUS holding (Tom Emery) 10 yards to the HUS35, NO PLAY.
2nd and 14 at HUS35 David Morrison pass complete to Aidan Hogan for no gain to the HUS35 (Phil Benjamin;Zaeqwan Cancer).
3rd and 14 at HUS35 David Morrison pass incomplete to Patrick Cullen.
4th and 14 at HUS35 QB hurry by Jermaine Rankin.
4th and 14 at HUS35 Aaron Paradis punt 38 yards to the MORR27, downed.
Total 4 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 2:51

Morrisville at 10:32
1st and 10 at MORR27 MORRISVILLE drive start at 10:32.
1st and 10 at MORR27 Sterling FitzHe rush for 4 yards to the MORR31, out-of-bounds (Frank Curran), PENALTY MORR holding (Tyler

Elmore) 10 yards to the MORR17, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at MORR17 Sterling FitzHe rush for 8 yards to the MORR25, fumble forced by JJ Mesics, fumble by Sterling FitzHe recovered

by MORR Sterling FitzHe at MORR25 (JJ Mesics).
2nd and 12 at MORR25 Bill Flatow pass complete to Jermaine Cooper for 13 yards to the MORR38, 1ST DOWN MORR (Zach Connolly).
1st and 10 at MORR38 Mike Cirasuolo rush for 4 yards to the MORR42 (Dawin Magloire).
2nd and 6 at MORR42 Bill Flatow pass complete to Jeffrey Carrozz for 13 yards to the HUS45, 1ST DOWN MORR (Zach Connolly).
1st and 10 at HUS45 Bill Flatow pass complete to Parrish Durham for 9 yards to the HUS36 (JJ Mesics).
2nd and 1 at HUS36 Bill Flatow pass incomplete to Jermaine Cooper, dropped pass.
3rd and 1 at HUS36 Mike Cirasuolo rush for 6 yards to the HUS30, 1ST DOWN MORR (M. Mitchell).
1st and 10 at HUS30 Mike Cirasuolo rush for 4 yards to the HUS26 (Chevan Osbourne).
2nd and 6 at HUS26 Bill Flatow pass complete to Toure Hall for 17 yards to the HUS9, 1ST DOWN MORR, out-of-bounds (D.

Patterson).
1st and GOAL at HUS09 Timeout HUSSON Univ., clock 05:37.
1st and GOAL at HUS09 Bill Flatow pass complete to Jermaine Cooper for 9 yards to the HUS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:31.
1st and GOAL at HUS03 Desmond Akpanok kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MORR35 Desmond Akpanok kickoff 54 yards to the HUS11, out-of-bounds, HUS ball on HUS35.
Total 10 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 5:01

HUSSON Univ. 0-35 Morrisville

HUSSON Univ. at 05:31
1st and 10 at HUS35 HUSSON UNIV. drive start at 05:31.
1st and 10 at HUS35 David Morrison pass complete to K. Robinson for 6 yards to the HUS41 (Joe MillerLaBar;Phil Benjamin).
2nd and 4 at HUS41 David Morrison pass complete to Arthur Brefil for loss of 6 yards to the HUS35 (Jose Garcia).
3rd and 10 at HUS35 PENALTY HUS delay of game (David Morrison) 5 yards to the HUS30.
3rd and 15 at HUS30 David Morrison pass complete to Tyler Halls for 29 yards to the MORR41, 1ST DOWN HUS (Sage Thomas).
1st and 10 at MORR41 Shawn Noel, Jr. rush for 1 yard to the MORR40 (Ernesto Mitchel).
2nd and 9 at MORR40 David Morrison pass complete to Patrick Cullen for 22 yards to the MORR18 (Deondrade Wells), PENALTY HUS

face mask (Jacob Cameron) 15 yards to the HUS45, NO PLAY.
2nd and 24 at HUS45 David Morrison pass incomplete to Aidan Hogan, dropped pass, PENALTY HUS illegal shift declined.
3rd and 24 at HUS45 David Morrison pass complete to Tyler Halls for 17 yards to the MORR38 (Johnny Vigliott).
4th and 7 at MORR38 David Morrison pass complete to Aidan Hogan for 8 yards to the MORR30, 1ST DOWN HUS, out-of-bounds

(Eddon Gordon).
1st and 10 at MORR30 David Morrison pass complete to Tyler Halls for 25 yards to the MORR5, 1ST DOWN HUS.
1st and GOAL at MORR05 Arthur Brefil rush for no gain to the MORR5 (Jermaine Rankin).



 

 

 

 

 

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and GOAL at MORR05 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and GOAL at MORR05 David Morrison pass incomplete to Aidan Hogan, PENALTY MORR roughing passer (Jermaine Rankin) 2 yards to

the MORR3, 1ST DOWN HUS, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at MORR03 K. Robinson rush for 3 yards to the MORR0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:46.
1st and GOAL at MORR03 Devin Pickett kick attempt failed (blocked), returned by Ernesto Mitchel (blocked by Ernesto Mitchel), PENALTY

MORR illegal kicking (Jose Garcia) 1 yards to the MORR2, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at MORR02 Devin Pickett kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at HUS35 Devin Pickett kickoff 55 yards to the MORR10, Toure Hall return 26 yards to the MORR36 (Tucker Buzzell).
Total 9 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 5:45

HUSSON Univ. 7-35 Morrisville

Morrisville at 14:37
1st and 10 at MORR36 MORRISVILLE drive start at 14:37.
1st and 10 at MORR36 Kinsey Williams rush for 11 yards to the MORR47, 1ST DOWN MORR (Jaylin Best).
1st and 10 at MORR47 Kinsey Williams rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (Zach Connolly).
2nd and 7 at MORR50 Bill Flatow pass complete to Toure Hall for 9 yards to the HUS41 (Javell Desir), PENALTY MORR holding (Justin

Adams) 10 yards to the MORR40, NO PLAY.
2nd and 17 at MORR40 Bill Flatow pass complete to Toure Hall for 11 yards to the HUS49 (Nick Alvarez).
3rd and 6 at HUS49 Bill Flatow pass complete to Justin Adams for 24 yards to the HUS25, 1ST DOWN MORR, out-of-bounds (M.

Mitchell).
1st and 10 at HUS25 Kinsey Williams rush for 3 yards to the HUS22 (Frank Curran;Tyrek Mann).
2nd and 7 at HUS22 Timeout Morrisville, clock 11:08.
2nd and 7 at HUS22 Bill Flatow pass complete to Toure Hall for 8 yards to the HUS14, 1ST DOWN MORR, out-of-bounds (Darterius

Hall;B. Williams).
1st and 10 at HUS14 Toure Hall rush for 14 yards to the HUS0, clock 10:29, PENALTY MORR illegal block (Zach Hutchinson) 9 yards to

the HUS23, NO PLAY.
1st and 19 at HUS23 PENALTY MORR false start (Justin Adams) 5 yards to the HUS28.
1st and 24 at HUS28 Bill Flatow pass complete to Kinsey Williams for 17 yards to the HUS11 (D. Patterson), PENALTY HUS face mask

(D. Patterson) 6 yards to the HUS5.
1st and 1 at HUS05 1st and 5.
1st and GOAL at HUS05 Kinsey Williams rush for 3 yards to the HUS2 (Frank Curran).
2nd and GOAL at HUS02 Kinsey Williams rush for 2 yards to the HUS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:22.
1st and GOAL at HUS03 Desmond Akpanok kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MORR35 Desmond Akpanok kickoff 50 yards to the HUS15, Shawn Noel, Jr. return 12 yards to the HUS27 (Phil Benjamin).
Total 9 plays, 64 yardsTime of Possession: 5:15

HUSSON Univ. 7-42 Morrisville

HUSSON Univ. at 09:14
1st and 10 at HUS27 HUSSON UNIV. drive start at 09:14.
1st and 10 at HUS27 David Morrison pass complete to Patrick Cullen for 7 yards to the HUS34 (Deondrade Wells).
2nd and 3 at HUS34 Arthur Brefil rush for 10 yards to the HUS44, 1ST DOWN HUS (Zaeqwan Cancer).
1st and 10 at HUS44 David Morrison pass incomplete to Patrick Cullen (Deondrade Wells).
2nd and 10 at HUS44 Arthur Brefil rush for 3 yards to the HUS47 (Jacob Lyon;Alfred Caulker).
3rd and 7 at HUS47 David Morrison pass complete to K. Robinson for 19 yards to the MORR34, 1ST DOWN HUS (Justin Donnelly).
1st and 10 at MORR34 Arthur Brefil rush for no gain to the MORR34 (Alfred Caulker).
2nd and 10 at MORR34 Arthur Brefil rush for 1 yard to the MORR33 (Jacob Lyon;Chyon Pearsall).
3rd and 9 at MORR33 David Morrison pass incomplete.
4th and 9 at MORR33 David Morrison pass complete to Patrick Cullen for 26 yards to the MORR7, 1ST DOWN HUS (Isaac Danso).
1st and GOAL at MORR07 David Morrison pass incomplete to Patrick Cullen.
2nd and GOAL at MORR07 Shawn Noel, Jr. rush for loss of 1 yard to the MORR8 (Joe MillerLaBar;Phil Benjamin).
3rd and GOAL at MORR08 Timeout HUSSON Univ., clock 03:57.
3rd and GOAL at MORR08 David Morrison pass complete to K. Robinson for 2 yards to the MORR6 (Joe MillerLaBar).
4th and GOAL at MORR06 David Morrison pass incomplete to Tyler Halls.
Total 13 plays, 67 yardsTime of Possession: 6:04

Morrisville at 03:10
1st and 10 at MORR06 MORRISVILLE drive start at 03:10.
1st and 10 at MORR06 Sterling FitzHe rush for no gain to the MORR6 (Zach Connolly;Frank Curran).
2nd and 10 at MORR06 Sterling FitzHe rush for loss of 4 yards to the MORR2 (Kaleb Caron).
3rd and 14 at MORR02 Sterling FitzHe rush for 4 yards to the MORR6 (Frank Curran;Tucker Buzzell).
4th and 10 at MORR06 Timeout Morrisville, clock 01:00.
4th and 10 at MORR06 Hunter Regels punt 34 yards to the MORR40, Tyler Halls return 23 yards to the MORR17 (Phil Benjamin).
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 2:23

HUSSON Univ. at 00:47
1st and 10 at MORR17 HUSSON UNIV. drive start at 00:47.
1st and 10 at MORR17 G. Poussard rush for 4 yards to the MORR13 (Eddon Gordon).
2nd and 6 at MORR13 Tim Albert pass incomplete to Jon Bell, PENALTY MORR pass interference (Johnny Vigliott) 11 yards to the

MORR2, 1ST DOWN HUS, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at MORR02 Tim Albert pass incomplete to Jon Bell (Khyree Wilson).
2nd and GOAL at MORR02 Santiago Isaza rush for 1 yard to the MORR1 (Alejandro Lille;Devron James).
3rd and GOAL at MORR01 Timeout HUSSON Univ., clock 00:01.



 

3rd and GOAL at MORR01 Santiago Isaza rush for 1 yard to the MORR0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.
1st and GOAL at MORR03 Santiago Isaza rush attempt good.
1st and GOAL at HUS35 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 0:47

HUSSON Univ. 15-42 Morrisville


